08-09-2004

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)				ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02) (Apr. 6/30/2005) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102809	2340		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	Mu Hauemains.	70 73	d original documen	ts or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	1	2. Name and a	ddress of receiving party(ies):
Hao Ding				
Gamini Ananda Vedage)	Name:	Air Products and Ch	emicals, inc.
William R. Martine		Internal Address.	Batant Danartmant	
Vipul P. Dholakia		internal Address:	Patent Department	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	lYes ⊠No	Street Address:	7201 Hamilton Boule	vard
		City Allentown	n State PA	ZIP 18195-1501
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	🗅 Yes 🗵 No
3. Nature of Conveyance: 図 Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other				
Execution Date: 2 June 2004; 2 June 2004; and 2 June 2004	7 June 2004;			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u>-</u>			
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution	on date of the applic	cation is: 2 June 2004:	and 7 June 2004
A. Patent Application No.(s)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	• •	T _e ver	7
A. Faterit Application No.(5)		B. Patent No.(5)	
40/040 700	1		``	
10/848,766	}			
				in the second of
	}			
				H C
Addi	itional numbers attache	ed? □Yes 図N		()
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	itional numbers attache			<u>ु</u>
Name and address of party to whom correspondence on concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total numbe	lo r of applications and pate	္ပ nts involved:_1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Ruth Ann Borst		 Total number Total fee (3) 	lo r of applications and pate	<u>ु</u>
Name and address of party to whom correspondence on concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37	or of applications and pate 7 CFR 3.41)	ु nts involved: <u>1</u> \$ <u>40.00</u>
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Ruth Ann Borst Legal Assistant	ondence	6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37	lo r of applications and pate	ु nts involved: <u>1</u> \$ <u>40.00</u>
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Ruth Ann Borst Legal Assistant	ondence	6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37	or of applications and pate 7 CFR 3.41)	ु nts involved: <u>1</u> \$ <u>40.00</u>
Name and address of party to whom correspondence on concerning document should be mailed: Ruth Ann Borst Legal Assistant Internal Address: Patent Department (06513 to 1) The state of th	ondence	6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37	r of applications and pate 7 CFR 3.41) to be charged to deposit acc	ु nts involved: <u>1</u> \$ <u>40.00</u>
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Ruth Ann Borst Legal Assistant Internal Address: Patent Department (06513 UStreet Address: 7201 Hamilton Boulevard)	JSA)	6. Total numbe7. Total fee (3 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized	r of applications and pate 7 CFR 3.41) to be charged to deposit account number:	ु nts involved: <u>1</u> \$ <u>40.00</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ruth Ann Borst Legal Assistant Internal Address: Patent Department (06513 UStreet Address: 7201 Hamilton Boulevard)	ondence	6. Total numbe7. Total fee (3 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized	r of applications and pate 7 CFR 3.41) to be charged to deposit acc	ु nts involved: <u>1</u> \$ <u>40.00</u>
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Ruth Ann Borst Legal Assistant Internal Address: Patent Department (06513 UStreet Address: 7201 Hamilton Boulevard)	USA) ZIP 18195-1501	6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized 8. Deposit acco	r of applications and pate 7 CFR 3.41) to be charged to deposit account number:	ु nts involved: <u>1</u> \$ <u>40.00</u>
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Ruth Ann Borst Legal Assistant Internal Address: Patent Department (06513 UStreet Address: 7201 Hamilton Boulevard)	JSA)	6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized 8. Deposit acco	r of applications and pate 7 CFR 3.41) to be charged to deposit account number:	ु nts involved: <u>1</u> \$ <u>40.00</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ruth Ann Borst Legal Assistant Internal Address: Patent Department (06513 to Street Address: 7201 Hamilton Boulevard City Allentown State PA 2	USA) ZIP 18195-1501 DO NOT USE TH	6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized 8. Deposit acco	r of applications and pater of applications and pater of CFR 3.41) to be charged to deposit account number: 01-0493	\$_40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ruth Ann Borst Legal Assistant Internal Address: Patent Department (06513 to Street Address: 7201 Hamilton Boulevard City Allentown State PA 2 9. Statement of signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief,	USA) ZIP 18195-1501 DO NOT USE TH	6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized 8. Deposit acco	r of applications and pater of applications and pater of CFR 3.41) to be charged to deposit account number: 01-0493	\$_40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ruth Ann Borst Legal Assistant Internal Address: Patent Department (06513 to Street Address: 7201 Hamilton Boulevard City Allentown State PA 2	USA) ZIP 18195-1501 DO NOT USE TH	6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized 8. Deposit acco	r of applications and pater of applications and pater of CFR 3.41) to be charged to deposit account number: 01-0493	\$_40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ruth Ann Borst Legal Assistant Internal Address: Patent Department (06513 to Street Address: 7201 Hamilton Boulevard City Allentown State PA 2 9. Statement of signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	USA) ZIP 18195-1501 DO NOT USE TH	6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized 8. Deposit acco	r of applications and pater of applications and pater of CFR 3.41) to be charged to deposit account number: 01-0493	s_40.00 sunt copy is a true copy
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ruth Ann Borst Legal Assistant Internal Address: Patent Department (06513 to Street Address: 7201 Hamilton Boulevard City Allentown State PA 2 9. Statement of signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document. Michael Leach, Reg. No. 27,349	USA) ZIP 18195-1501 DO NOT USE TH	6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3. □ Enclosed □ Authorized 8. Deposit acco	r of applications and pater of applications and pater of CFR 3.41) to be charged to deposit account number: 01-0493	s_40.00 s_40.00 ount copy is a true copy 3 August 2004
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ruth Ann Borst Legal Assistant Internal Address: Patent Department (06513 to Street Address: 7201 Hamilton Boulevard) City Allentown State PA 2 9. Statement of signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document. Michael Leach, Reg. No. 27,349 Name, Reg. No. of Person Signing	JSA) ZIP 18195-1501 DO NOT USE THE the foregoing inform	6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3. □ Enclosed □ Authorized 8. Deposit acco	r of applications and pater of applications and pater of CFR 3.41) to be charged to deposit account number: 01-0493	s_40.00 sunt copy is a true copy
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ruth Ann Borst Legal Assistant Internal Address: Patent Department (06513 to Street Address: 7201 Hamilton Boulevard City Allentown State PA 2 9. Statement of signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document. Michael Leach, Reg. No. 27,349 Name, Reg. No. of Person Signing	USA) ZIP 18195-1501 DO NOT USE TH	6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3. □ Enclosed □ Authorized 8. Deposit acco	r of applications and pater of applications and pater of CFR 3.41) to be charged to deposit account number: 01-0493	s_40.00 s_40.00 ount copy is a true copy 3 August 2004
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ruth Ann Borst Legal Assistant Internal Address: Patent Department (06513 to Street Address: 7201 Hamilton Boulevard City Allentown State PA 2 9. Statement of signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document. Michael Leach, Reg. No. 27,349 Name, Reg. No. of Person Signing	JSA) ZIP 18195-1501 DO NOT USE THE foregoing information of pages compared to the foregoing information of pages comp	6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3. □ Enclosed □ Authorized 8. Deposit acco	r of applications and pater of applications and pater of CFR 3.41) to be charged to deposit account number: 01-0493	s_40.00 s_40.00 ount copy is a true copy 3 August 2004
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ruth Ann Borst Legal Assistant Internal Address: Patent Department (06513 to Street Address: 7201 Hamilton Boulevard City Allentown State PA 2 9. Statement of signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document. Michael Leach, Reg. No. 27,349 Name, Reg. No. of Person Signing Total r	JSA) ZIP 18195-1501 DO NOT USE THE foregoing information to:	7. Total fee (3. ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized	r of applications and pate 7 CFR 3.41) to be charged to deposit account number: 01-0493	s_40.00 s_40.00 ount copy is a true copy 3 August 2004
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ruth Ann Borst Legal Assistant Internal Address: Patent Department (06513 Legal Assistant) Street Address: 7201 Hamilton Boulevard City Allentown State PA 2 9. Statement of signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document. Michael Leach, Reg. No. 27,349 Name, Reg. No. of Person Signing Total r Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet.	JSA) ZIP 18195-1501 DO NOT USE THE the foregoing information to: top Assignment Recommendation to:	7. Total fee (3) □ Enclosed □ Authorized 8. Deposit accordation is true and Signal rising cover sheet:	r of applications and pate 7 CFR 3.41) to be charged to deposit account number: 01-0493 correct and any attached ture 1	s_40.00 s_40.00 ount copy is a true copy 3 August 2004
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ruth Ann Borst Legal Assistant Internal Address: Patent Department (06513 Legal Assistant) Street Address: 7201 Hamilton Boulevard City Allentown State PA 2 9. Statement of signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document. Michael Leach, Reg. No. 27,349 Name, Reg. No. of Person Signing Total r Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet.	JSA) ZIP 18195-1501 DO NOT USE THE foregoing information to:	7. Total fee (3)	r of applications and pate 7 CFR 3.41) to be charged to deposit account number: 01-0493 correct and any attached ture 1	s_40.00 s_40.00 ount copy is a true copy 3 August 2004

01/FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 015648 FRAME: 0925

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, we, Hao Ding, Gamini Ananda Vedage, William R. Martine, and Vipul P. Dholakia, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **AIR PRODUCTS AND CHEMICALS, INC.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 7201 Hamilton Boulevard, Allentown, PA 18195-1501, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention relating to

HYDROGENATION OF HIGHLY CONTAMINATED METHYLENEDIANILINE

described in our application for Letters Patent of the United States (identified by Docket No. 06513 USA) executed of even date herewith, in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, in and to any divisional or reissue applications based thereon, and in and to all Letters Patent upon said invention or improvements which may be granted in foreign countries. We hereby also assign and convey to said **AIR PRODUCTS AND CHEMICALS**, **INC.**, all the rights accruing to us by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property (Art. 4), including the right to apply for and to have patents issued in its own name.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the Officials of the Patent Offices of all other countries to issue the Letters Patent of their respective countries to said **AIR PRODUCTS AND CHEMICALS**, **INC.**, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

And we hereby promise and agree to execute all papers and perform all acts necessary to secure to and vest in said **AIR PRODUCTS AND CHEMICALS, INC.**, its successors and assigns, the rights conveyed as herein set forth.

The Ding (L.S.)	Aleda (L.S.)
Hao Ding	Gamini Ananda Vedage
Jun 2, 2004	2nd June 2 dux
Date	Date
Millian (L.S.)	Prolavia (L.S.
William R. Martine	Vipul P. Dholakia
June 7, 2004	JUNE 2, 2004
Date	Date

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/05/2004 REEL: 015648 FRAME: 0926